## TUVNORD

# Certificate

for the environmental management system according to

### NEN-EN-ISO 14001:2015

including the current version of the underlying SCCM scheme

The certification body TÜV NORD Nederland hereby confirms that the certification took place in accordance with its certification regulations for the organisation

#### AAA-LUX Fijenhof 4 5652 AE Eindhoven The Netherlands

The management system and the application thereof complies with the requirements of the standard. The certification is subject to annual evaluation by TÜV NORD Nederland.

Field of application

Designing, assembling and selling high power LED lighting systems and lighting control systems.

Registration number 25936-4.2

Mr. E.W.A.C. Franken Managing Director

**TÜV NORD Nederland B.V.** Ekkersrijt 4401, 5692 DL Son en Breugel The Netherlands



Start date certificate Certificate valid until Date of first certificate

04-07-2023 04-07-2026 04-07-2023





#### Page 1 of 1

TÜVNORD TÜV NORD Nederland B.V.

**ISO 14001** 

tuv.nl

TUVNORDGROUP